
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

No. 

60 

71 

13 

49 

05 

Name 

Rick Parker 

Bruce Powers 

Toby Larsson 

Paul Gassen 

Gregory Nitzkowski 

Class 

GT2 

SP 

EP 

ITE 

GT3 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

14 

Best Tm 

1:52.782 

1:53.619 

1:56.499 

2:06.524 

Gap 

24.681 

16.908 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

29:03.597 

29:28.278 

29:45.186 

29:58.405 

Make 

2000 Porsche GT3 Cup 

1999 Mercury Cougar 

1994 BMW 325is M 

1998 Ford Mustang 

Lotus 

Color 

Multi 

Orange 

Blue 

Red 

White 

Sponsor 

Elite Custom 

theracerstore.com/OS Giken 

Controls & Engineering 

Member_ID 

236262 

13091 

3132845_2 

387638 

428641 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:57.165) for EP by Toby Larsson. 

Printed: 9/13/2015 9:12:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Marge Binks 

Chairman SOM: John Reitman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

24.681 

Avg. Speed 

81.762 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.782 

Best Speed 

84.269 

Best Lap by 

60 - Rick Parker 

CSCC Double Divisional/Time Trials 

Group 3 AS/GT1-3/SP/EP/T1-2/ITE 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race started at 14:43:21 

Buttonwillow Raceway #14CCW 2.640 miles 

9/12/2015 02:10 PM 

Sanction #15-RQ-3454-S           15-

RQ-3455-S

15-CT-3456-S


