



CSCC Double Divisional/Time Trials

Sorted on Laps

Group 3 AS/GT1-3/SP/EP/T1-2/ITE

Buttonwillow Raceway #14CCW 2.640 miles

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

9/12/2015 02:10 PM

Race started at 14:43:21

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Best Tm	Gap	Total Tm	Make	Color	Sponsor	Member_ID
1	1	60	Rick Parker	GT2	15	1:52.782		29:03.597	2000 Po	Multi	Elite Custom	236262
2	1	71	Bruce Powers	SP	15	1:53.619	24.681	29:28.278	1999 Me	Orange		13091
3	1	13	Toby Larsson	EP	15	1:56.499	16.908	29:45.186	1994 BM	Blue	theracerstore.com	3132845_2
4	1	49	Paul Gassen	ITE	14	2:06.524	1 Lap	29:58.405	1998 Fo	Red	Controls & Engine	387638
	lassified	d 05	Gregory Nitzkowsk	GT3					Lotus	White		428641

Announcements

New Track Record (1:57.165) for EP by Toby Larsson.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
24.681	81.762	1:52.782	84.269	60 - Rick Parker

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Ellen Lowery

Chief Steward: Marge Binks Chairman SOM: John Reitman www.mylaps.com Licensed to: California Sports Car Club

Printed: 9/13/2015 9:12:39 PM